

## State of California

10<sup>th</sup> District Agricultural Association/Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097 Phone: 530-842-2767 Fax: 530-842-4724

Website: www.sisqfair.com Email: info@sisqfair.com

Promoting excellence in agriculture awareness and education.

## **PRESS RELEASE**

For Immediate Release:

Contact: Cliff Munson, CEO

## 2021 Les Schwab Destruction Derby presented by Yreka Motors



**YREKA** – The 10<sup>th</sup> District Agriculture Association – Siskiyou Golden Fair is pleased to announce that the 2021 Les Schwab Destruction Derby presented by Yreka Motors will begin at 6:30pm on Saturday, August 14<sup>th</sup> in the Mechanics Bank Grandstand! To create a plan and protocols for 2021, the Siskiyou Golden Fairground has moved all grandstand events back one day – Wonderland Distributing Redneck Roundup presented by Banner Bank to Thursday at 6:30pm, The Mechanics Bank Rodeo presented by Pape' Machinery to Friday at 6:30pm and the D. Derby to Saturday Night.

Promoter, Jesse Williams loves destruction derbies so much he is once again donating the promoter fee to the Destruction Derby purse "Jesse's generosity has allowed us to offer payouts unheard of in Yreka," stated CEO Cliff Munson. Go online today at <a href="www.sisqfair.com">www.sisqfair.com</a> to get all the rules, payouts and event information for the derby and all other grandstand events The 2021 build rules will allow drivers to participate in the Siskiyou Golden Fair, Tulelake-Butte Valley Fair and Intermountain Fair of Shasta County (McArthur) without making modifications to a car built for our event.

Make plans now to join Les Schwab, Yreka Motors, the Siskiyou Golden Fair Board and Staff and a bunch of mud flinging, smoke blowing, car smashing drivers at the 2021 Destruction Derby at the new time and date – Saturday, August 14<sup>th</sup> starting at 6:30pm!

2021 fair tickets for admission, carnival and grandstand including the 2021 Les Schwab Derby presented by Yreka Motors went on sale June 1<sup>st</sup> online at <a href="www.sisqfair.com">www.sisqfair.com</a> and will be limited, so get your tickets early to guarantee your seats! For more information, contact the fair office at 842-2767 or email <a href="info@sisqfair.com">info@sisqfair.com</a>. The 2021 Siskiyou Golden Fair, "Back To The Basics" runs August 11-15 in Yreka.